Annex A) shall be delivered to the Agency’s Authorised Representatives not later than 
the time of submitting the invoice for the Final Settlement (Article 4.1.3 here below). 

ARTICLE 3 -  PRICE 

3.1 The total price of this Contract amounts to: 

99,858 EUR 
(Ninety-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Eight Euro), 

broken down per Contractor and Subcontractor(s) as follows: 

Company Name ESA Entity 
Code 

Type 
P/Prime; 
SI/Subco 
Indirect 

Country 
(ISO 

Code) 

Total 
Amount in 

Euro 
Ústav materiálov a 

mechaniky strojov, v.v.i 1000017324 P SK 57,974

[...]

The Executive Summary Report shall concisely summarise the findings of the 
Contract. It shall be suitable for non-experts in the field and should also be 
appropriate for publication. For this reason, it shall not exceed five (5) pages of text 
and ten (10) pages in total (one thousand five hundred (1500) to three thousand 
(3000) words). 

● FR FINAL REPORT 
 The Final Report shall provide a complete description of all the work done during the 

activity and shall be self-standing, not requiring to be read in conjunction with reports 
previously issued.

[...]

and Total Contract Value 
(in case of co-funding; state if not applicable) 

EUR 
99,858 

N/A 

Broken down as 
follows: 

Original Contract 
Price 

and original Contract 
Value 
(in case of co-funding; 
state if not applicable) 

99,858 EUR (Ninety-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 
Fifty-Eight EUR) 

N/A 

CCN x to n 

Work Order x to n 

Call-Off Order x to n 

EUR   in total 

EUR   in total 

EUR   in total 

Appendix 1 to 
ESA Contract No. 4000141916/23/NL/MH/rp 

Page 37/48 

Section 2 – Recapitulation of Deliverable Items